
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002206-2025 

Contract

BC-10743 Learning Academy Partnership Legal Services

Learning Academy Partership (South West)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002206

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036756  

Published 22 January 2025, 2:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Learning Academy Partership (South West)

Zealley House, Suite 4 Greenhill Way, Kingsteignton

Newton Abbot

TQ12 3SB

Contact

Irene Celis

Email

irene.celis@schoolsbuyingclub.com

Telephone

+44 8452577050

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002206-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002206-2025
mailto:irene.celis@schoolsbuyingclub.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

National registration number

07713540

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lapsw.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/placegroup/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.lapsw.co.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/placegroup/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BC-10743 Learning Academy Partnership Legal Services

Reference number

BC-10743

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79100000 - Legal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This INVITATION TO TENDER (ITT) seeks to appoint a suitable provider for the provision of
Legal Support Services to provide high quality legal support, offering full-service legal
advice. Learning Academy Partnership is an academy trust comprised of 12 schools based in
the South West of England.The contract will be awarded to a single supplier for the provision
of legal support Services, to Learning Academy Partnership.The contract is to be for a period
of three (3) years with the possible extension of two (2) further years, (3+2).It is the view of
Learning Academy Partnership that the Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of
Employment) Regulations (TUPE) will not apply to this contract. It is your responsibility to
seek your own legal advice as to the applicability of the TUPE Regulations.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £150,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79100000 - Legal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

his INVITATION TO TENDER (ITT) seeks to appoint a suitable provider for the provision of
Legal Support Services to provide high quality legal support, offering full-service legal
advice. Learning Academy Partnership is an academy trust comprised of 12 schools based in
the South West of England.The contract will be awarded to a single supplier for the provision
of legal support Services, to Learning Academy Partnership.The contract is to be for a period
of three (3) years with the possible extension of two (2) further years, (3+2).It is the view of
Learning Academy Partnership that the Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of
Employment) Regulations (TUPE) will not apply to this contract. It is your responsibility to
seek your own legal advice as to the applicability of the TUPE Regulations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-025388

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BC-10743

Title

Legal Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/025388-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PHP Law LLP

6 Delamore Park, Cornwood

Devon

PL21 9QP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £150,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £150,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T23:47:20+0100
	TCPDF




